904-9C BRIGHTON AVENUE

|--|

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

HERMIT ISSUED

	I PINITI TOOD
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP	111411/11/11
ZONING LOCATION 15-1 PORTLA	
ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of	ICES, PORTLAND, MAINE , repair, demoitsh, move or install the following building, struc- the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A Building Code and elfications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
1. Owner's name and address Paginald & Elma 1 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and address 4. Architect Spece Proposed use of building 3 family Last use Sause Material No tories Heat Other buildings on same tot Estimated contractural cost \$ FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr Margu. This application is for: @ 775-5451 Dwelling Ext 234 Garuge Masonry Bldg. Metal Bidg. Alterations Demolitions Change of Use Cother	Change of use from dwelling and accessory garage to dwelling with retail sales of ceramics such as home crafts, Stamp of Special Conditions and teaching of sume.
cal and mechanicals.	the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
	Other
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth No. stories Material of foundation Rise per foot No of chimneys Material of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Size Girder Columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. Joists and rafters: Ist floor On cen:ers: Maximum span: Ist floor Ist floor	2nd , 3rd , roof 2nd , 3rd , roof 2nd , 3rd , roof 2nd , roof , roof 2nd <td< td=""></td<>
	GARAGE mumber commercial cars to be accommodated
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be according to the done other than minor repairing be done other than minor repair.	numodated
APPROVALS BY: BUILDING IN PECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING:	MISCELLANEOUS Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
BUILDING CODE. Fire Dept:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?
24.	Slove Tetether Phone # szme
Signature of Applicant YYAA	AND SECTION OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO COLUMN THE C

Location 20th Approved & 22 - 79 mes and Approved & 23 - 79 mes and Approve

46

#15. Pd. 10/15/69 Dunie of 10/30/69

Owners:

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS 69/113

Kenneth Morse Portland Termin. Jo.

VARIANCE APPEAL

Floye Kimball King Corporation owner: under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: construction of a 1-story mesonry building 50' x 50' for a restaurant. This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the restaurant is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the restaurant is proposed in a B-1 Business Zone where such a use is not

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the irtent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

tiga (Offins

APPELLANT

DECISION

After public hearing held October 30, 1969 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above conditions do not exist with respect to this property and that a variance should not be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should not be granted in this case.

DATE: October 30, 1969

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF Burger King Corporation

904-918 Brighton Avenue AT

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

. = . = . = .	YUY	E
BOARD OF APPEALS	YES	МО
Franklin G. Hinckley Ralph L. Young Harry M. Shwartz		(x) (x)

Record of Hearing

904-918 Brighton Avezza

abover Oct. 16, 1969

First Florida Ruilding Corporation co to: Corporation Counsel

5907 S. W. 73rd Street Hissi, Florida

53163

co to: Corporation Counsel

co to: Daniel S. Toppel, 12 Revere Street

Gentlementationer:

permit to construct a 1-story manary building 50° x 50° at the above maned location in the B-1 Business Zone in which this property is located in not insuble under the Zoning Ordinance because the proposed restaurant use in not an allowable use under Section 102.8a cf the Zoning Ordinance.

Vo understand that you would like to werothe your appeal rights in this extrem, as provided under Section 602.24c of the Zoning Ordinance. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should some to this office in Poom 113 City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours.

Yloyd Kimball 918 Brighton ave.

Donald Leadbetter

Portland ferminal Co. Edwin V. locke, Jr. 232 St. John Street Plan Emminer II

Dilin

October 24, 1969

Portland Terminal Co. 232 St. John Street

co: Daniel Toppi 12 Rovere St.

O:mtleman:

October 30, 1969 about appeal at 904-918 Brighton Ave.

Notice sent to:

Floyd Kimball 918 Brighton Ave.

Donald Leadbetter 415 Congress St.

Portland Terminal Co. 232 St. John Street

CITY OF PORTLA. , HAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

October 20, 1969

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, October 30, 1969, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Berger King Corp. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of a one story restaurant 50' x 50' at 904-918 Brighton Avenue.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the restaurant use is not allowable in the B-1 Business Zone in which the property is located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the Granting of the variance; and that the granting of the valuance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing hiving been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley Chairman

h

We the undersigned are opposed to The VARIANCE Described ON the ROVERSE Side OF this PAPER. We DO NOT WANT Berger KING CORP. To Be Allowed To CONSTRUCT A RESTAURANT ON The DESCRIBED PROPERTY. 10 Donal II. John DM ORhow 19 About St. Janice Robinson 25 Dorect St. Buth E. Stural 25 Dorset Il 927 Brighton ave, Potland, me 19, poulisselisse Fortind Canoll W. Stewart And n. Peterson 772w Spilled Whilif , Meriline Care Cothan Me Robert ashley Company 15 Philombolt. Port. me 15 Philbrick St. Portland Judith Fajon From Francis E Cellan 926 Brightman Path Frank Di Bigse 15 Kent St. Portland Stanley St. Portland 11 Kent St. Portland 11 Kent St. Portland Gree Port Mr & Mrs Richard Willey 524 Rowe ave. Portland m. & mo. antonis Mazill 22 Hilleret as. Bether, mo. 574 Capisic St Mildred E. Casasa 2 Meriline are (over) Javal Bygan

904-916 Brighton Avenue

Oct. 16, 1969

Bhrzer King Corporation First Florida Building Corporation 5900 S.V. 73rd Street, Hiami, Florida 33143 ce to: Corporation Counsel ce to: Daniel S. Toppi, 12 Revers Street

Gentlement

Permit to construct a 1-story masonry building 50° x 50° at the above named location in the B-1 Business Zone in which this property is located is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the proposed restaurant use is not an allowable use under Section 602.8a of the Zozing Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter, as provided under Section 602.24c of the Zoning Ordinance. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113 City Hell to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A few of \$15.00 shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

Edwin W. Locke, Jr. Plan Examiner II

EMLam

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Date - New

Zone Location - 3-/

Interior or corner Lot

40 ft setback area? (Section 21) -

- Bestaurant

-Sewage Disposal -

_Réar Yards -

vide lards -

Front Yards -

-Projections -

Jleight -

Lot Area -

Building Area -

Area per Family -

Width of Lot -

Lot Frontage -

Loff-street Parking - 10 Rcy



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Oc. cber 1: 1969

Portland, Maine,

TATISE	Portland, Meine,	M = M = M = M = M = M = M = M = M = M =
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND, MAIL	INE
The undersigned hereby ap n accordance with the Laws of th	plies for a permit to erect to se State of Maine, the Bui	alter repair demoissn instals the following outside the land, plans and ilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Po tland, plans and
n accordance with the Laws by in pecifications, if any, submitted his	:on Ave.	Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
ocation	Surger King Colpor	within Fire Limits? State on Part Florida Fig. Corp. Telephone Miami Florida, 143 Telephone Telephone Telephone
Owner's name and address	But Every Street Street	Miami Florida, 2143 Telephone
essee's name and address	nama Florido Blos	g.Corp. " " Telephone
Architect	Tarant (Parce	r King Corr.) No. families No. families
Proposed use of building	HOST: L'CAULCOM BY	No. families
Last use	. 7	Style of roof Roofing
Material masonry No. stori	es i leat	Fit \$
Other buildings on same lot	secretarios reconstruction to plu w will us a sound	Fix &
Estimated cost \$		winding of New Work
	General Desc	cription of New Work
To construct 1-story	masonry building i	301 x 501 as per plans (to be filed at a later data)
This application is protein appeal is sustained and pay legal fee.	eliminary to jet se d the applicant wil	ettled the question of zoning appear. In event 11 furnish complete information, estimated cost
and pay legal 100.		Appeal Denied 10 /30 /69
Is connection to be made to	punite sewerr	Is any electrical work involved in this work? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Form notice sent?
	Thi	ickness, Int
	Tital man face	Root covering
		Al lining Killy of these seminary manners
7711	I SPATEAGE OF THE	II SIZE GOLLIE POUL
	Columns under girden	rs Size Niax. On contert
Size Girder	1	K" O C. Bridging in every noor and nat tool at the
	4. 4. 7	754
Joists and rafters:	4 4 0	2nd 3rd, Foot
On centers:	4	2nd
Maximum span:	13t 1100f Abiolmace	e of walls?height?
If one story building with	masonry wans, chickness	
		li a Garage
No. cars now accommodate	ed on same lot, to be	be accommodatednumber commercial care to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing	be done other than minor	or repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
(1/1/1 Datament		Miscellaneous
	Į.	
PPROVED:		Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
APPROVED:	Indianates blanch to the second secon	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person common to
APPROVED:	endicates para de management d	Will there be in charge of the above work a person come of the
APPROVED:	and the same of th	Will there be in charge of the above work a person count of the see that the State and City requirements pertaining there a an observed? yes
APPROVED:		Will there be in charge of the above work a person count of the see that the State and City requirements pertaining there a an observed? yes
APPROVED:		Will there be in charge of the above work a person comment to see that the State and City requirements pertaining them a an observed?
CS 301		Will there be in charge of the above work a person count of the see that the State and City requirements pertaining there a an observed? yes

	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address PERM	IIT NUMBER 776	; —
Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW REPERCENT	Bale: 10/7/19	
App. First Insp. Oute WALTER H WALLACE By DEPUTY PLUMBING INSTRUCT	ST. LAV. STES TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS		_
App. Final Insp. Date /6//6/6 By WALIER H WALLACE REPUTS REMOVE MAPLETOR Type of Bldg.	DRAINS FLOOR SURFA HOT WATER TANYS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS	ACE 1 2.00	
Commercial Residential Single Multi Family New Construction	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS OTHER		_
Remodeling		TOTAL - CO	_

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

	PERM	OT To	INSTALL PLUMBING		
Date Issued 7/25/67 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	Owne	er of Bldg er's Addr	Elitation Avenue Por Jessie Granford - vessie Granford - vessie Granford - sessie Gran	PERMIT NUMBI Date: 9/2	
App. First Jusp.			SINKS LAVATORIES TOILETS BATH TUBS	NO.	FEE
App. Final Insp. Date By Typs of Bidg. Commercial Residential	1		SHOWERS	RFACE	2.50
			TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS		2.00
☐ Single ☐ Multi Family ☐ New Construction ☐ Remodeling			AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS OTHER		
Post div				TOTAL	2.30

Building and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection

	PERMIT TO	INSTALL PLUMBING		49530
	Address 9	06 Prighton Avonse	PERMIT NUMBER	17.3
	Installation I	or Hrs. Hary Forse		
Date 8/22/67	1 CDI	INTO THE SERVICE OF T		
ssued	4 8 4	THE COURSE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	1119	12:/67
Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plumber	Cortain was Light Con	Daily Daile.	
	NEW REPL		NO.	FEE
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	-	SINKS		
App. First lapp.	1	LAVATORIES		
\$0C % % % 6	 	TOILETS		
Date GOODWIN	\ 	BATH TUBS		
By	_	SHOWERS		_
App. Find Insp.		DRAINS FLOOR	SURFACE	2.00
		HOT WATER TANKS		2.00
Date ERNOLD R. GOODWIN		TANKLESS WATER HE	ATERS	
By PLUMBING INSPECTOR	-	GARBAGE DISPOSALS		
Type of Bidg.	- 	SEPTIC TANKS		
	 	HOUSE SEWERS		
Commercial	\ 	ROOF LEADERS		
Residential	 	AUTOMATIC WASHE	₹S	
Single	 	DISHWASHERS		
Multi Family	\	OTHER		
New Construction	- 			
☐ Remodeling	!- 			
	1		TOTAL	2.00

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

in the state of th



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

・ 1日本を必須は、ディノ		1 1. 1900
	(27.00 ENTER (2007)
Class of Building or Type of Structure.	Third Class	TLANH STAR
Class of Oxinering or Type of Comment		
£		NE, April 11, 1962
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING	5, Portland, Me.	
in accordance with the laws of Maine,	plies for a permit to repair or renew roof covering the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the α	is lottoming specimentions.
Togetian 906 Brighton Ave.		
Owner's name and address Mary	J. Morse, 812 Gray Rd. S Windham	Telephone
Contractor's name and address	Everett Libby, So. Windham	Telephone
7.00	rage Proposed Proposed	· •
No. of Stories 1 Style of roof.	<u>pitch</u> Type of present roof cove	ring Espirato
Type and Grade of roofing to be used	Asphalt Class C Ind. Lab.	No. plies
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF NEW WORK	
To cover one-half of	rocf	
	\mathcal{M}	Marco
****	Signature of Owner	, and the second
INSPECTION COPY	C23 155-5C Marks	
	-	

y see 2,19 54

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Date of permit 4/11/62

Signsture of O vact

Marection Copy

Co 128-41 firsts



FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine,

Sertember 14, 1960

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

906 Brighton ave.

Use of Building Let.en ont

No. Stories 3

New Building

Existing

Name and address of owner of appliance har: 12 meston _ lorse, 612 Gra; m.
Installer's name and address _ mendall& healmister, 31 Commercial 50. _ Telephone

4-4254

General Description of Work

To install x2x 3-pil-fired boilers in thece of goal-fired boilers (conversions) in connection with existing steam heat and gravity hot water heat

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance

basement

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

If so, how protected?

Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace From top of smoke pipe 31

From front of appliance 41

From sides or back of appliance

Size of chimney flue If gas fired, how vented?

Other connections to same flue

none Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the apphance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Name and type of burner

Thatcher

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?

yes

Will operator be always in attendance? Type of floor beneath burner concrete

Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Size of vent pipe

llu each

3-275 gal.

Location of oil storage basement Low water shut off Yes

N amber and capacity of tanks

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?

Make hcDonnell-killer

No. 369

yes How many tanks enclosed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

I action of appliance

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

If so, how protected?

Height of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of appliance?

Distance to combustible material from .op of appliance?

From front of appliance

From sides and back

From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue Is hood to be provided?

Other connections to same flue

Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how vented?

If so, how vented?

Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

The third tank will be enclosed by walls of 8" concrete blocks, well borded to a non-burnable floor, and constructed to a level not less than 12 inches we see the top of the tank--brace between tanks and enclosure and to top " walls to be completely filled with sand or well tamped earth, and tank to me coated as for under mound tank.

Amount of fee enclosed? 3.00 building at same time.)

(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes dandall & hcAllister

- Willy in

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installer By:

P. 14

Sbotten with therm and Bl Fig. o. Criming Hay · had voted 1 3, 24 4 1. 1. MISCRLLANGOUS EQUIPMEN TO SPECIAL INFORMATION : Tre Line B eid fra. grent territers O has conserved to Mr. C 1111. To the state of or Charles and Dane to since The first was KI Sa Server .. # (C. 전: 東門家位 Co GLAST NOTES w x Lague and to don al faile to be completed ool nov Jenn 7 130, Service Servic 4PM132WCF er |हैं| Katen maximum demand per nour E Copye 60 Endrouse La . sami ENSCHOUNT * ... Aures by out to + Forced or greatly? 1.28:60. Ju the same and 15 cw : XZZ 30-64.

4.

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUI for_alteration_to_provide_3_car_garage

- In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? 1. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown 2, the ground, and how? ... yse
- 3. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?

at __906_BrightonAvenue_...

- What is to be maximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip? Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of lo-5. cation filed with this application, and implete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay wind
- ier projections? "NAI Do you assume full responsibility for the con sum 6. tements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building
- Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any 7. of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be sub mitted to this office before the changes are made?.



(R) GENERAL RESIDENCE ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

53	Class of Buildir	ig or Type	oj structure	1711174	1 Class		
•			Portland,	Maine, Oc	tober 19, 19	81	
To the INSPECTOR OF	F BUILDINGS, POI	RTLAND, ME.					*
any, scomuled herewith	tereby applies for a ws of the State of M and the following		and come of the	city of Forti	iana, pians and s	i pecification i	- 6 6
Lecation 300 Brigh	ton Avenue	Wai	rd. /3 Withi	n Fire Limit	e? ÎSO 10:	ink NT-	
Lecation 908 Brigh Owner's or-Lessee's name Contractor's name and a	ne and address. Ge	orgo T. Mel	ollan. South	nt So.		- NO	_
Contractor's name and a	ddress L. A. L	ne, 278 I	rout St. So.P	prt.		ione	<u>۔</u> دورو
The state of the s	. (33						
Proposed use of building	Car gareg	6				 -	—
Other buildings on same	lot 5 femily	duelling bo			———No. fan	oilies	_
Plans filed as part of this	s application?	708	WEB				
Estimated cost \$ 150.	- пррисасния		No	of sheets	1		
	·				Fec \$_	•75	_
No	Description	of Present	Building to I	e Altered	1	, , -	
Material - wood No.	stories —— He	at <u>40</u>	Style of roof	pitch	D.,	ಸಾಂಚ	`
Last use	2 car	garage			No free	.:1:	_
	Gene	ral Descrip	tion of New W	orte		ilues	
To turn building	around on mose						
To turn building to to provide to	car garage 20	r 581	na ces fiu: Bu	l addings	5º in center	or build	ing
The Property and allow	وور المرفيدات		(catting cros	Svise)	MOTIFICATION A ON CLOSING II CERTIFICATE REQUIES		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				OR CLOSING II CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENT	C.P.	
· ·					CERTIFICATI	SULATO	ريا
It is understood that this					"(EQUIETATE	OF OCCUPED.	
	ut does unt includa ince-					7 777	
the heating contractor.	merade mat	illation of heating	apparatus which is	to be taken ou	it separately by and	Str. W. AM	Š,
the heating contractor.	The state of the s	Details of	apparatus which is New Work	to be taken ou	it separately by and	Les de la grant	
It is understood that this perm the heating contractor.			TT 7 4 .		it separately by and	•	
Size, frontd	lepth N	lo etopian	Height average	grade to to	nt separately by and	<u> </u>	
Size, frontd To be erected on solid or f	lepth N	o. stories	Height average	grade to top	p of plate 9 hest point of roo	151	
Size, frontd To be erected on folid or f Material of foundation CS	lepth N	o. stories	Height average Height average earth o	grade to top grade to high	p of plate 8 hest point of root	151	
Size, frontd To be erected on solid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning :	fepthN filled land? pol .	o. stories idThickness,	Height average Height average earth o top	grade to top	p of plate 9 hest point of root	151	
Size, frontd To be erected on folid or f Material of foundation Co Material of underpinning of Kind of Roofpitch	fepthN filled land?N concrete well h Rise per for	id Thickness,	Height average Height average earth o top eight	grade to top grade to high r rock?	p of plate 8 hest point of room	151	
Size, frontd To be erected on folid or f Material of foundation Co Material of underpinning of Kind of Roofpitch	fepthN filled land?N concrete well h Rise per for	id Thickness,	Height average Height average earth o top eight	grade to top grade to high r rock?	p of plate 8 hest point of room	151	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat	fepth N filled fand? 201, 2010rate well Ch Rise per formulaterial of chin	Type of fu	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering	grade to top grade to high or rock?	p of plate 9 hest point of root with pottom. Thickness. Inflor Class (of lining	151 Und. Lev	The state of the s
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat	fepth N filled fand? 201, 2010rate well Ch Rise per formulaterial of chin	Type of fu	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering	grade to top grade to high or rock?	p of plate 9 hest point of root with pottom. Thickness. Inflor Class (of lining	151 Und. Lev	The state of the s
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation co Material of underpinning c Kind of Roof	fepth Nilled land? 501: Silled land? 501: Ch Rise per formation of chineses.	Thickness, Thickness, Hoot nneys Type of further ledger hoo	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering	grade to top grade to high r rock? b choit shir Is gas fit	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 hest point of roo carth cottom Thickness Include Class (of lining ting involved?	Und. Lab	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and co	icpth Nilled land? 201. Ch Rise per formation of chiral of chiral control of chiral	Thickness, Thickness, Hoot Type of furt or ledger box	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering As ard?	grade to top grade to high r rock? b choit shir o Is gas fit	p of plate 9 phest point of root carth cottom Chickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved?	15'	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning . Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Corner posts Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and columns over 8 feet. Sills and	icpth Nilled land? 201. Ch Rise per for Material of ching lands. Sills 226 Girders. arrying partitions) & corner posts all on	Thickness, Thickness, HootH Type of furt or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. ce piece in cross	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering 45: cl ard? Girders 6x8 or lates section	grade to top grade to high r rock?	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 hest point of roo carth cottom Chickness aglor Class (f lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor	Und. Leb	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning . Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Corner posts Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and columns over 8 feet. Sills and	icpth Nilled land? 201. Ch Rise per for Material of ching lands. Sills 226 Girders. arrying partitions) & corner posts all on	Thickness, Thickness, HootH Type of furt or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. ce piece in cross	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering 45: cl ard? Girders 6x8 or lates section	grade to top grade to high r rock?	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 hest point of roo carth cottom Chickness aglor Class (f lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor	Und. Leb	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning . Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Corner posts Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and columns over 8 feet. Sills and	icpth Nilled land? 201: Ch Rise per formation of chimes Sills 226 Girders arrying partitions) 2 1 corner posts all one 1st floor Cones	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of fue t or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. e piece in cross	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering ard? ce Girders 6x8 or lass section.	grade to top grade to high r rock?	p of plate 9 phest point of root corth cottom Thickness Include Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor	Ond Lab	
Size, front	icpth Nilled land? 201. Ch Rise per for Material of chim Sills 2426 Gir rders arrying partitions) 2 1 corner posts all one 1 st floor cone:	Thickness, Thickness, HootH Type of furt or ledger box Ex4-16" O. C. e piece in cross ote, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering As cl ard? Girder 6x8 or las s section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high r rock?	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 phest point of root cottom Thickness Include Class (If lining involved? ize on centers ing in every floor	Und Leb	
Size, front	icpth Nilled land? 100. Ch Rise per for Material of ching Sills 2426 Girders arrying partitions) & corner posts all one 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor	Thickness, Thickness, HootH Type of furt or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. e piece in cross tota, 2nd, 2nd, 2nd	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering 45: cl ard? Girder 6x8 or late s section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high r rock? br rock? Deptit shir State of the state of t	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 phest point of root cottom Chickness Iglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor roof	and flat root	これに 一般の
Size, front	icpth Nilled land? 100. Ch Rise per for Material of ching Sills 2426 Girders arrying partitions) & corner posts all one 1st floor 1st floor 1st floor	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Hoot	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering 45: cl ard? Girders 6x8 or late s section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high r rock? br rock? Deptit shir State of the state of t	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 phest point of root cottom Chickness Iglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor roof	and flat root	これに 一般の
Size, front. d To be erected on tolid or f Material of foundation Cs Material of underpinning s Kind of Roof pitc No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no Corner posts s Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and cs span over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with re	iepthN filled land?	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, If your interest in the second interest interest in the second interest interest in the second interest inter	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering As ard? Girders 6x8 or las s section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high r rock?	p of plate 8th hest point of root with point of root with point of root with point of root with point of lining thing involved?	and flat roof	
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning . Kind of Roof No. of chimneys Corner posts Material columns under gi Studs (outside walls and compan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with response of the companion of the	icepth Nilled land? 100. Characte well Characteristics Coner posts all on Ist floor Coner Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor Ist floor Coner Ist floor Ist floor Coner Ist floor	Thickness, Thickness, Hoot	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering 48: cl ard? Girders 6x8 or late s section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high r rock? br rock? br rock? Deposit shir September of the septemb	p of plate 9 p of plate 9 phest point of roo Carth Chickness Iglor Class (If lining ting involved? ize on centers on centers ing in every floor , roof food , roof height?	and flat root	
Size, front. d To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Cs Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof pitc No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no Corner posts shaderial columns under git Studs (outside walls and caspan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with re No. cars now accommodate Total number commercial ca	filled land? Bol. charate well charate well charate well charate well charate well Material of chiral Sills 226 Gir friders arrying partitions) 2 I corner posts all one I st floor Ist floor Ist floor arrangement of the context of th	Thickness, Thickness, Hoot Type of fue at or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. e piece in cross tota 2nd 2nd 2nd 1f a Green	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering As: cl ard? Girder 6x8 or lass section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high or rock? by Cholt shir Shoult shir Signate of the shir Bridgi Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid	p of plate 8 hest point of rook with pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor proof in proof in the pottom in the proof in the	and flat roof	一般のでは、一般のでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
Size, front. d To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Cs Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof pitc No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no Corner posts shaderial columns under git Studs (outside walls and caspan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with re No. cars now accommodate Total number commercial ca	filled land? Bol. charate well charate well charate well charate well charate well Material of chiral Sills 226 Gir friders arrying partitions) 2 I corner posts all one I st floor Ist floor Ist floor arrangement of the context of th	Thickness, Thickness, Hoot Type of fue at or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. e piece in cross tota 2nd 2nd 2nd 1f a Green	Height average Height average earth o top eight Roof covering As: cl ard? Girder 6x8 or lass section.	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high or rock? by Cholt shir Shoult shir Signate of the shir Bridgi Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid Brid	p of plate 8 hest point of rook with pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor proof in proof in the pottom in the proof in the	and flat roof	一般のでは、一般のでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
Size, frontd To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Material of underpinning : Kind of Roof No. of chimneys No. of chimneys Kind of heat	icepthN icepth	Thickness, Thickness, HootH Type of further or ledger box Let or ledger box 2x4-16" O. C. Price piece in cross Type of further or ledger box And, 2nd, If a Graduation of the control of t	Height average Height average earth of top eight Roof covering As: cl ard? Girders 6x8 or laise section. Girders 6x8 or laise section. arage to be a bone cars habitually stancous	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high or rock?	p of plate 9 hest point of rook pottom Thickness Inflor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor roof height? d 8	and flat roof	一般のでは、一般のでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これでは、これ
Size, front. d To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Cs Material of underpinning s Kind of Roof pitc No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no Corner posts s Material columns under git Studs (outside walls and caspan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with re No. cars now accommodate Total number commercial cas Will automobile repairing by	sh Rise per formations of china Rise per formation of china Rise per formations of china Rise per formations of concern posts all one arrying partitions of concern posts all one list floor that floor that floor that floor that floor concerns to be accommodated on same lot 2 done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the c	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of fue t or ledger box Since 16" O. C. e piece in cross ota 2 and If a Given the control of	Height average	grade to top grade to high grade to high or rock? b control to shir control to shir ls gas fit Sid Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd B	p of plate 8 hest point of root wath pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor poof height?	and flat roof	一年 一
Size, front. d To be erected on colid or f Material of foundation Cs Material of underpinning s Kind of Roof pitc No. of chimneys no Kind of heat no Corner posts s Material columns under git Studs (outside walls and caspan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters: On centers: Maximum span: If one story building with re No. cars now accommodate Total number commercial cas Will automobile repairing by	sh Rise per formations of china Rise per formation of china Rise per formations of china Rise per formations of concern posts all one arrying partitions of concern posts all one list floor that floor that floor that floor that floor concerns to be accommodated on same lot 2 done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the c	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of fue t or ledger box Since 16" O. C. e piece in cross ota 2 and If a Given the control of	Height average	grade to top grade to high grade to high or rock? b control to shir control to shir ls gas fit Sid Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd Brd B	p of plate 8 hest point of root wath pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor poof height?	and flat roof	一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日
Size, front	sh Rise per formations of china Rise per formation of china Rise per formations of china Rise per formations of concern posts all one arrying partitions of concern posts all one list floor that floor that floor that floor that floor concerns to be accommodated on same lot 2 done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the c	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of further or ledger box Size 16" O. C. e piece in cross to 2 and yend ness of walls? If a Grand of any shade trus son competent	Height average Height average earth of top eight Roof covering As: cl ard? Girder 6x8 or laise section. Girder 5x8 or laise section. arage to be a bone cars habitually stancous ee on a public street osce that the Stat	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high grade to high record. Is gas fit Some some some some some some some some s	p of plate 8 hest point of root wath pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor poof height?	and flat roof	一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日
Size, front	filled land? Bol. ch Rise per formers to well. Ch Rise per formers arrying partitions) is a corner posts all one late floor late f	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box A 16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of f	Height average	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high grade to high record. Is gas fit Some some some some some some some some s	p of plate 8 hest point of root wath pottom Thickness aglor Class (of lining ting involved? ize on centers ing in every floor poof height?	and flat roof	一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日
Size, front	sh Rise per formations of china Rise per formation of china Rise per formations of china Rise per formations of concern posts all one arrying partitions of concern posts all one list floor that floor that floor that floor that floor concerns to be accommodated on same lot 2 done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the concerns to be accommodated to done other than moval or disturbing of concerns the c	Thickness, Thickness, Thickness, Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box A 16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Sx4-16" O. C. Type of furth or ledger box Type of f	Height average Height average earth of top eight Roof covering As: cl ard? cl Girders 6x8 or lates section. As arage to be a bone cars habitually stemeous ee on a public street or see that the State or see th	grade to top grade to high grade to high grade to high grade to high record. Is gas fit Some some some some some some some some s	p of plate 9 hest point of rookerth pottom Thickness Inglove Classe of lining ting involved? ize on centers on centers ing in every floor poof height? d 8	and flat roof	一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の一日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日の日

	1	
Wo-3 - Permit No. 3//2 17	<u> </u>	The second of the second of the second of
Location 906 Bughton Cone	And the second s	
	on the second of	The second secon
Owner George H mc Tellan		The state of the s
r remit 11/20/31		ila di La Calabaratan da Cal
Notif. closing-in	The state of the s	
Irspu. closing-in	and the second of the second o	and the second s
Final Notif.		
Final Inspn. 11/4/31	The factor of the second state of	And the second of the second o
	E TALL S. T	
Cert. of Occupancy issued Y Love NOTES	the state of the state of the same	The second secon
NOTES		AUT TO THE
0 (7=+2 XII)- 06+51	Manage share and the same of t	
2(20) 484		
10%		
484		
10/19/31= xtylang out		
ON-AGA	M	
10/27/31-(You rete	Mary and the state of the state of	
foundation wall	The same of the sa	The same of the sa
(1) John 1		المستشف المراجع والمستان المراجع المستان المراجع المرا
11/4/31- Juone wanty		A Company of the second
completed-allish.	The same and the s	And the second s
aswell us no of of	Section of the sectio	The second secon
assult us not of	The same of the sa	The same of the sa
addition bring chingled		many to gran in a grant of man a second of the first of the second of th
The same of the sa		
100	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	
	Break was a second of the seco	
The state of the s	April 1990 - 199	
	also see the second	7.



City of Portland, Maine

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS

To the Inspector of Buildings of the City of Portland:
The undersigned respectfully makes and in the
The undersigned respectfully makes application for a permit to erect enla compared on Brighton Ave (904-906) street, at number 1880ns to extend the stories high feet long
stories bioly
feet wide; also an addition to bestories high,
feet long
feet long,
The state of the s
CELLAR WALL To be constructed of Congrete to be 16 will swide on bottom and
batter to 12 inches on top.
UNDERPINNING—To be Blocks Height of underpinning from top of celler wall to bottom of
The state of the s
EATERIOR WALLS—To be constructed of If of Brick Stone at a great visit is
inches. I dickness of 1st 9d 2d 4d
oth story walls. If of reinforced concrete, state mix and reinforcing anatom
·
If wood construction, sills to beGirdersFloor 7 imbersSpaced on Centers
TostGiris Stude
This building will be used for the purposes of
Number of families on floor
Total number of families
Total number of families Manufacturing (state character)
Manufacturing (state character)
Estimated load on floors per sq. ft.
Mercanule business (state character and load per sq. ft.)
If building is used for tenement house or family use and more than one family, the following provisions of the Building Laws regarding dividing partitions shall be adhered to (Quote Law re. this.)
FIRESTOPS—All bearing and center partitions will have fires'ops cut in tight on top of each partition cup and between each set of floor tumbers. Where ledger board are used there shall be firestops cut in tight against bottom of ledger board, of same size as wall studs. Also wherever the Inspector of Buildings may consider necessary.
STAIRWAYS—No. in building Two location Front & Rear to be enclosed
Walls to be lethed with
ROOF — To be constructed of 300d . Rafters to be 2-6 inches to be spaced 16
inches on centers. Roof to be covered with Tar & Gravel
Julicis to be want of the same
Dormer Windows to be made ofto be covered with
Dormer Windows to be made of to be covered
Chimneys, Smoke Flues to be lined with "lue Lining and provided with a 10-inch outside collar and an inside collar to go to the inside of the flue.
Stimated Cost of Building: \$4500
NSPECTION — The Inspector of Buildings is to be notified when building is ready for lathing and at least
he Building is. Owner by the day
Address
he Owner is Geo. W. Mc Lellan Address 25 Honroe St
day of Mar. 1915
Applicant to sign recolvery A Milellan
Applicant to sign erolstenge He Hella

-1 -

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



MERRILL S. SELTZER Chairman

JOHN C. KNOX Secretary

PETER F MORELLI THOMAS F. JEWELL DAVID L. SILVERNAIL MICHAEL E. WESTORT DEWEY MARTIN

906 Brighton Avenue

September 5, 1990

Mortgage Officer People's Heritage Bank One Portland Square Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed notice for a conditional use appeal for 4.9 property at 906 Brighton Avenue, for which a lessee is petitioning the Boal of Appeals to permit a restaurant as a conditional use in the B-1 Business Zone.

Does your bank as owner of the premises at 906 Brighton Avenue concur in the proposed conditions' use for a restaurant at that address? Please advise this office as this matter is scheduled for review by the Board of Appeals on "hursday evening, September 13, 1990, in Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine, at 7 P.M.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely.

Warren J. Turner

Administrative Assistant

cc: Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
William D. Giroux, Zoning Codes Enforcement Officer
Kathleen Lowe, Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



MERRILL S. SELTZER Chairman - 16

JOHN C. KNOX Secretary

PETER F. MORELLI THOMAS F. JEWELL DAVID L. SILVERNAIL MICHAEL E. WESTORT DEWEY MARTIN

906 Brighton Avenue

September 5, 1990

Mr. John H. Carroll Archtellic G. MiddJe Street Portland, Maine 04101

Dear My Carroll:

At the meeting of the Board of Appeals on Thursday evening, August 30th, the Board voted by a unanimous vote of four members present and voting to postpone your conditional use appeal on behalf of Vassilos Salapatas for a restaurant use to be remitted at 906 Brighton Avenue in the B-1 Business Zone. Based upon Section 14-163(1) of the Zoning Ordinance, this conditional use is subject to approval by the Board of Appeals.

A copy of the agenda for the September 13th meeting will be sent to you as soon as copies become available for distribution.

Sincerely,

William D. Giroux

Zoning Codes Enforcement Officer

cc: Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Poard of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P. Samuel "offses, Chief, Inspection Services
Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant
Kathleen Lowe, Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



MERRILL S. SELTZER Chalman

JOHN C. KNOX
Socretary
EPIC J. COUVIN
THOMAS F. JEWELL
PAY IN TOHNSON
DEWEY MARTIN

906 Brighton Avenue

September 17, 1990

Mr. John H. Carroll, Architect Archtellic 36 Union Wharf Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Carroll:

At the meeting of the Board of Appeals on Thursday evening, September 13, 1990, the Board voted by a unanimous vote of the five members present and voting to deny this conditional use appeal for Vasillios Salapatas at 906 Brighton Avenue in the B-1 Business Zone.

A letter from the Peoples Heritage Bank, owner of the building, advised me that the Bank opposes the proposed use of the property for conditional use as a restaurant. The Board indicated that it would not approve this appeal without the endorsement of the building owner. A copy of the letter is enclosed as it was received by FAX prior to the meeting of the Board on September 13, 1990.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Turher

Administrative Assistant

Enclosure: Copy of FAX Letter received by FAX from Peoples Heritage Bank

co. Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
William D. Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Officer
Kathleen Lowe. Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counse.



na-ranging day

P O 80X 9540 PORTLAND, MAINE 04112-9540 1-800-762-7772 207-761-8705

September 11, 1990

Warren J. Turner City of Portland 389 Congress Street Porcland, ME 04101

Re: 90(Brighton Avenue

Dear Mr. Turner:

This letter is to advise you that Peoples Heritage Bank as owner of the subject property, opposes the proposed conditional use as set forth in your letter of September 5, 1990.

Respectfully,

Busan H. Arnold

Vice President & Senior Collections Officer

SHA/glg

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



MERRILL 8, SELTZER

JOHN C. KNOX Secretary

PETER F. MORELLI THOMAS F. JEWELL DAVID L. ELVERNAIL MICHAEL WESTORT

906 Brighton Avenue

August 6, 1990

Mr. John H. Carroll Archtellic 84 Middle Street Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Mr. Carroll:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a conditional use appeal or behalf of Vassilios Salapatas for a restaurant use in the B-1 Business Zone at 906 Brighton Avenue in Portland. Based upon Section 14-153(1) of the Zoning Ordinance, a restaurant may be allowed as a conditional use if the proposed floor area for service is less than 1,000 square feet overall, subject to approval by the Foard of Appeals.

We will need a cover letter outlining the business hows, the number of employees, and the amount of offstreet parking available, based upon the amount of food service floor area. We would appreciate it if a photo of the building were provided with floor plans showing the food service and food preparation areas. We would also like to nave your signature on a building permit application with \$25.00 for a change of use permit.

Please try to take care of these details as soon as possible, or we shall be obliged to defer the consideration of this item by the Board of Appeals, because the application is not yet complete.

Sincerely.

Warren J. Turner

Administrative Assistant

cc: Merrill S. Seltzer, Chairman, Board of Appeals
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Urban Development
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
William D. Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Officer
Kathleen Taylor, Code Enforcement Officer
Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel

Inspection Services P. Samuel Hoffses Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph B. Gray Jr. Directo

CITY OF PORTLAND

OCTOBER 24, 1996

WHITE DALE L PO BOX 4084 PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 906 BRIGHTON AVE CBL: 260- - B-014-001-01

DU:

Dear Mr. White:

I am sending you this letter to request an inspection at the property which you own or manage at the above-referenced address.

This is for the City of Portland's program to inspect all multi-family buildings in the City every three years.

Please contact me in this office at 874-8300 x 8707 between 7:00-8:00 a.m. or 3:00-3:30 p.m. to make arrangements to inspect the building

Sincerely,

Code Enforcement Officer

Miref Che PUEND, Jameney Minaon

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field S ...pv.

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development

Joseph B. Gray Jr.

Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

DECEMBER 09, 1996

WHITE DALE L PO BOX 4084 PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re. 904-906 BRIGHTON AVE CBL. 260- - B-014-001-01 DU: 3

Dear Mr. White:

We recently received a complaint, and an inspection was made at the abovereferenced address. As a result of the inspection, you are hereby notified to correct the following substandard housing conditions:

- 1. EXT 1ST FLR FRONT ENTRY 108.40 FLOOR BOARDS ARE ROTTED & B JSTERS ARE MISSING
- 2. EXT THROUGHOUT 108.10
- REPAIR/REPLACE ROTTED TRIM & FASCIA
 3. EXT THROUGHOUT 108.30
- SCREENS ARE MISSING

 4. EXT 3RD FLR THROUGHOUT 108.40
- BALUSTERS ARE MISSING

 5. INT 3RD FLR -- 116.50
 THE STORAGE OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS BLOCKS EGRESS
- 6. INT OVERALL 113.50
 HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE PEQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

PRIORITY VIOLATION: #1

The above-mentioned conditions are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Code of the City of Portland, Maine, and must be corrected within thirty (30) days. Failure to comply with this order may result in a complaint being filed for prosecution in District Court.

Sincerely,

Amy Powers

Code Enforcement Officer

Tammy Munson

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

389 Campress Street • Portland. Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8704 • FAX 874-8716 • TTY 874-8936